506465967 01/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6512743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE	10/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRACCO IMAGING SPA
Street Address:	VIA EGIDIO FOLLI 50
City:	MILAN
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17262835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amy.purcell@vivicar.com

Correspondent Name: AMY PURCELL Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01122.0076-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY E. PURCELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy E. Purcell/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intercompany assignment#page1.tif source=Intercompany assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506465967 REEL: 055015 FRAME: 0970

INTER COMPANY ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment is made and effective as of 29 October 2020 (effective date) by and between Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche (Assignor) and Bracco Imaging S.p.A (Assignee)

WHEREAS, CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE, an institute of Italy, whose post office address is Piazzale Aldo Moro, 7 01185 Roma (Italy), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has obtained from its employees through a separate Assignment the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements invented on,

ICAM-1 APTAMERS, DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF

for which an International Patent Application having no. PCT/EP2019/069917 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty has been filed on 24 July 2019, claiming priority (if any) from European Patent Application no. EP18185794.7 filed on 26 July 2018;

WHEREAS **Bracco Imaging S.p.A.**, a corporation of Italy whose post office address is Via Egidio Folli 50 – 20134 Milano - Italy, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all utilities, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations and continuation-in-parts thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the application and any and all improvements in or for any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the application and any and all improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY authorizes and requests the attorneys empowered by an appropriate Power of Attorney in any national patent application claiming priority to this international application to provide any further identification of the national patent application that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment in a Patent Office of any country, such as by inserting the application number and filing date of the national application here in parentheses (Application No. 17/262,835 , filed January 25, 2021

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith

B0710

1 of 2

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) has set his/her/their hand(s) and seal(s) to this Assignment.

CNR - Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche Cristina Battagtia - Head of the Research Explotation Unit

FULL NAME AND TITLE OF ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATORY

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE

DATE AND PLACE

FOR ACCEPTANCE

Bracco Imaging S.p.A. Diana Bracco

CEO & Chairman of Bracco Imaging S.p.A.

ASSIGNEE'S SIGNATURE

DATE AND PLACE

80710

2 of 2